
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1194
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2015
EXCISE DUTY ON AUTOMOBILES
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to lower excise rates on automobiles; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the measures taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI G.M. SIDDESHWARA)

(a)& (b): At present, no such proposal is under consideration.
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